REVISIONS
ZONE |REV DESCRIPTION DATE APP
C |ECR-0022542 22MAR13 | TKC
REVISED AND REDRAWN
D |ECR-0030639 8NOV13 | TKC
B2 1) 490218 WAS 490080
C1 2) 490216 WAS 490165
E |ECR-0053013 20JAN15 | TKC
025N18fll' E5 1) 036044 WAS 036016-008
_ F |ECR-0057090 30JAN15 | TKC
TORQUE: 55 - 70 FT/LBS @ D6 1) 034009 WAS 034005
477370 Iii?\} ‘(172 & INCH) B5 2) 034008 WAS 034004
: G |ECR-0061229 15APR15 | TKC
SPACER, FAN E1 1) ADDED 420123
F1 2) ADDED 420139
H |ECR-0068720 3AUG15 | TKC
\ E1 ADDED 420141
/ J |ECR-0081925 19JAN16 | TKC
\ H3 ADDED 420142
420067 K |ECR-0085378 18MAR16 | TKC
FAN (8.3 INCH) ADDED HD14R280-KMA008 TO FAMILY TABLE
HP2013000-A1
SWASH BLOCK ASSEMBLY
403856
PULLEY, TAPERED
069010
THRUST WASHER
036321
- PLUG, RUBBER
401114 (FOR SHIPPING ONLY)
063048 RETAINING RING 035009
BEARING THRUST 5008 FITTING, BEADED HOSE
478086 B BARB (SAE STR THD 3/4-16) 420078
FITTING, BEADED HOSE TORQUE: 200 - 240 IN/LBS
SEAL (SHAFT) BARB (SAE STR THD 3/4-16) RTN ASSEMBLY (RH)
069011 : TORQUE: 200 - 240 IN/LBS
THRUST WASHER !

036321
PLUG, RUBBER

036326
PLUG, RUBBER
(FOR SHIPPING ONLY)

420139 @
RTN ASSEMBLY (RH)

ON 9Md

0000000X0XXXHXXAH

E o]
1HS

A
A3H

401302 (FOR SHIPPING ONLY) ' 035007
SPRING 5X 023002 HD019000-A1- FITTING, BEADED HOSE
SCREW (1/4-20) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 2 BARB (SAE STR THD 3/4-16) 420141
H1A167000 TORQUE: 100 - 120 IN/LBS 036044 TORQUE: 200 - 240 IN/LBS RTN ASSEMBLY (RH)
PISTON & BARREL -
ASSEMBLY (16cc) PLUG, HOLLOW HEX VENT . /
TORQUE: 100 - 120 IN/LBS - )
e ’
g 452011 e
409035 H1A147000 CONTROL BLOCK .
PLUG & O-RING PISTON & BARREL
ASSY (REVERSE) ASSEMBLY (14cc) 452019 .
TORQUEZ 40 -45 FT/LBS TRUNN|ON ARM N \
410113
RELIEF VALVE
SUB-ASSEMBLY
452016
REVERSE 452018
( ) BYPASS LEVER TRUNNION ARM
036038 -
PLUG & O-RING 477369 SR EYPASS
ASSEMBLY (REVERSE) PORT PLATE ’ 452001
TORQUE: 40 - 45 FT/LBS é%lj :&IN G RING TRUNNION ARM
409041
401143 VALVE POPPET GASKET,
SPRING (REVERSE) SIDE COVER FE
(REVERSE) 2X 032202-116
SA ERD BLOCK (RH PACKING, PREFORMED, 452005
’ (RH) P g O-RING SEAL H1A TRUNNION ARM (RTN)
410124 )
SA, CHARGE RELIEF - ‘ 420070A
- RTN ASSEMBLY (RH)
/
} - 420068
@ 409041 BRACKET, ROTATING 028023
BOLT SPECIAL (5.375) @ . VALVE POPPET 1040204 SPACER
. HD012001R-A3
BOLT SPECI?A)I(_ (()3.16259535 401143 FILTER : SA, TOP HOUSING (RH) WASHER (RTN) RT/HIA
TORQUE: 45 - 55 FT/LBS . \ SPRING T ORQUE: 115 - 135 IN/LBS 021485
< ' (FORWARD) : SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (5/16-24)
WASHER L » ’ 409035 |
D~ | | " ~¢/ PLUG & O-RING ASSY (FORWARD) 022006
409353 () .018 ORIFICE) | - , TORQUE: 40 - 45 FT/LBS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (RTN, M8)
28822@ % .82411 8;:283 : N > 490164 TORQUE: 90 - 110 IN/LBS
: BRAKE ASSEMBLY
409356 () .044 ORIFICE) g?_%ogi O-RING
ORIFIGE PLUG (REVERSE, ((7f  ASSEveLY (FORWARD)
TORQUE: 40 - 45 FT/LBS
H1A014000
ROTOR SET ASSEMBLY 410113
RELIEF VALVE
409353 () .018 ORIFICE) SUB-ASSEMBLY @ 038016
032202-013 409354 (¢ .024 ORIFICE) (FORWARD) KEY, WOODRUFF
PACKING, PREFORMED 409357 (NO ORIFICE) 034008 ’
O-RING SEAL ORIFICE PLUG (FORWARD)
GASKET, BOTTOM TG0240SDO8THTAA
COVERFE TG0280SDO81HTAA
411137 - HD018000 TG0310SDO81HTAA
FILTER TUBE (RH) / & : COVER - CHARGE PUMP SA, MOTOR
! 4X 020207
FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW
‘ TORQUE: 25 - 28 FT/LBS Rﬁﬁ 13
402136
: SA, BOTTOM COVER TORQUEZ 200 FT/LBS MIN.
2X 100000031-105 490169 PLUS ROTATION TO ALIGN
ScREw (CHARGE PU) \ SRAKE ASSENELY T N ASSeteL0
TORQUE: 90 - 110 IN/LBS g |
10X 023002 CONFIGURATION CONTROL NUMBERS
SCREW (1/4-20) UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | FIRSTUSED ON Parker Hannifin Corp.
TORQUE: 100 - 120 IN/LBS Imil‘;’g%i‘;{{%ﬁ%ﬁgéé‘}?ﬁ; THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION  IDWN RCH | 18MAR16 m Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
4X 02 0297 1PLACET0LERAN§E L% gECIMALSS oLACE ] CHK JSR HYDRAULICS Greeneville, TN 37744 USA
SCREW (3/8-1 6) RIEI:'\:;VS-:?JRRS BREAK:‘S:E’ES 010MAX:I351§.25 MM ‘ o ACG TITLE
TORQUE: 270 - 300 IN/LBS T L T I A S W a8 TRANSMISSION
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING % [proTo HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY (RH)
HEAT TREATMENT 8 TEST
AN ERGPETARY O PARCR AN HDSALC PN MOTOR > NGS SIZE | CAGE NO. DRAWING NO. REV
NEXTASSY. | USEDON | \eratietbronbuibies sReR b imencioniit | COATINGIPLATING } GEM E HDXXRXXX0X0000000 | K
APPLICATION DISCONTINUED UPON WRITTEN REQUEST BY PARKER SIMILAR TO SCALE  0.500 |WEIGHT LBS. CALC.| SHEET 1 OF 1

f 4 3 2 1




